THE NAVAJO NATION LEGISLATIVE BRANCH INTERNET PUBLIC REVIEW PUBLICATION



LEGISLATION NO: _0124-19____ SPONSOR: Otto Tso

TITLE: An Action Relating To Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Approving the Donation Of The Original Tappan Copy Of the Navajo Treaty Of 1868 To The Navajo Nation Museum; And Directing The Navajo Nation Museum To Record The Gift With The Ethics And Rules Office

Date posted: May 16, 2019 at 4:50pm

Digital comments may be e-mailed to comments@navajo-nsn.gov

Written comments may be mailed to:

Executive Director
Office of Legislative Services
P.O. Box 3390
Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-7590

Comments may be made in the form of chapter resolutions, letters, position papers, etc. Please include your name, position title, address for written comments; a valid e-mail address is required. Anonymous comments will not be included in the Legislation packet.

Please note: This digital copy is being provided for the benefit of the Navajo Nation chapters and public use. Any political use is prohibited. All written comments received become the property of the Navajo Nation and will be forwarded to the assigned Navajo Nation Council standing committee(s) and/or the Navajo Nation Council for review. Any tampering with public records are punishable by Navajo Nation law pursuant to 17 N.N.C. *§374 et. seq.*

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY SHEET Tracking No. <u>0/24-/4</u>

DATE: May 15, 2019

AN ACTION RELATING TO NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE; APPROVING THE DONATION OF THE ORIGINAL TAPPAN COPY OF THE NAVAJO TREATY OF 1868 TO THE NAVAJO NATION MUSEUM; AND DIRECTING THE NAVAJO NATION MUSEUM TO RECORD THE GIFT WITH THE ETHICS AND RULES OFFICE

PURPOSE: Accepting on behalf of the Navajo People, the donation from Mrs. Kitty Weaver of the original Tappan copy of the Navajo Treaty of 1868 to the Navajo Nation Museum.

This written summary does not address recommended amendments as may be provided by the standing committees. The Office of Legislative Counsel requests each Council Delegate review the proposed resolution in detail.

Website Pos Posting End	Naa'bik'íyáti' Committee ting Time/Date: Date: 5 2 / 19 ction: 5 2 . 19
1	PROPOSED NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL RESOLUTION
2	24 TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL – First Year, 2019
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	
5	Daniele N. Daniele
6	(Prime Sponsor)
7	
8	TRACKING NO. <u>0124-19</u>
9	
10	AN ACTION
11	RELATING TO NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE; APPROVING THE DONATION OF
12	THE ORIGINAL TAPPAN COPY OF THE NAVAJO TREATY OF 1868 TO THE
13	NAVAJO NATION MUSEUM; AND DIRECTING THE NAVAJO NATION
14	MUSEUM TO RECORD THE GIFT WITH THE ETHICS AND RULES OFFICE
15	
16	SECTION ONE. AUTHORITY
17	A. The Naabik'íyátí' Committee is a standing committee of the Navajo Nation Council. 2
18	N.N.C. § 700 (A).
19	B. Navajo Nation law provides that the President of the Navajo Nation, on behalf of the
20	Navajo Nation, can either accept or decline offers of gifts and donations of property to
21	the Navajo Nation. 2 N.N.C. § 1010. Gifts of donations, exceeding \$1,000, or estimated
22	values thereof, must be approved by the Naabik'íyátí Committee of the Navajo Nation
23	Council. 2 N.N.C. §§ 700 (A) and 1011. All gifts and donations to the Navajo Nation
24	remain property of the Navajo Nation. 2 N.N.C. § 1010.
25	
26	SECTION TWO. FINDINGS
27	A. The Navajo Treaty of 1868 was executed on June 1, 1868. Three copies of the Treaty
28	were executed, one for the United States, the Navajo Nation and one for the Indian
29	Peace Commission, whom negotiated the Treaty with Navajo leaders.
20	

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
1	0
1	1
1	2
]	3
1	4
1	5
]	6
]	7
1	8
ì	9
2	0
2	1
2	2
2	3
2	4
2	5
2	6
2	7
2	8
2	9
3	0

- B. Samuel F. Tappan (Tappan) was one of the two Indian Peace Commissioners tasked with negotiating the Navajo Treaty. Tappan kept the Indian Peace Commission's copy and returned it to his home in Manchester, Massachusetts, where it has remained for 150 years until it was discovered by Tappan's great grand-niece, Clare P. Weaver in 2018.
- C. Ms. Weaver wishes to donate the Tappan copy of the Navajo Treaty of 1868 to the Navajo Nation Museum for its careful preservation and display as an exhibit from time to time, for the benefit of Navajo citizens to view this historic document which acknowledges the inherent sovereignty of the Navajo Nation by the United States. See Exhibit "A".
- D. Pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §1010, the Navajo Nation President has accepted the donation. See Exhibit "B".

SECTION THREE. APPROVAL

- A. The Navajo Nation hereby concurs with the President of the Navajo Nation's acceptance of the original Tappan Copy of the Navajo Treaty of 1868 donated by Clare P. Weaver.
- B. The Navajo Nation Museum shall record the accepted donation with the Ethics and Rules Office as required by 2 N.N.C. §1012.